Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	5/2013 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC WILLIAM WILLIAM	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tra 103	nents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, eddresses, or citizenship attached?
STG Media, LLC Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 1, 2013 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: Southern Stone Communications, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 1555 The Boardwalk City: Huntsville State: Alabama Country: United States Zip: 35816
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2802828, 2623168
Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ladd Johnson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address; 1875 St. NW. Suite 500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Washington.	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>D.C.</u> Zip: 20006	
Phone Number: 202-747-1695	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 202-747-1691	Authorized 1956 Name TON11 9899993 2892828
Email Address: ijohnson@edingerlaw.net	Additionated than the second s
9. Signature:	02 FC:8522 25.00
Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

STG Media, LLC 1555 The Boardwalk Huntsville, AL 35816

Trademark Registration Nos: 2802828, 2623168

For good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign my entire right, title, interest and goodwill to:

Southern Stone Communications, LLC 1555 The Boardwalk Huntsville, AL 35816 (STATE OF ALABAMA

Data: 3/1/13

STG MEDIA, LLC

By: Vijehael Linn

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 04/12/2013